

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.102 OF 2021

Orbit Investment Securities
Services PLC

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India, through
The Ministry of Finance
And Others

...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Udeshi a/w Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi
& Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.**

DATE : 12 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. Issue notice to the Respondents. Mr. Suresh Kumar, learned Counsel waives notice on behalf of the Respondents. Mr. Kumar, learned Counsel shall file response to the Petition within a period eight weeks. A copy of same be served to learned Counsel for the Petitioner in advance.

2 List on 21 November 2022.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.) (DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)