

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2021

Orbit Investment Securities Services PLC ... Petitioner

Versus

1. Union of India,
through The Ministry of Finance
& 5 Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Aditya Udeshi a/w. Mr.Rahul Sanghavi i/b M/s.Sanjay
Udeshi & Co., Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.Suresh Kumar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr.Sarah Navodia i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate for
respondent No.6.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2023.

P C :

1. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing reply. Reply be filed within a period of six weeks.
2. List the petition on 10th March 2023.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]