

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2021

Orbit Investment Securities Services PlcPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Finance And Ors

None for Petitioner

Mr. Subir Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel a/w Ms. Disha Shah
for Respondent no. 1 to 5, Ms. Sarah Navodia a/w Ms. Pragya
Chandak i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Respondent no. 6
(Bank)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 5th June, 2023

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice K. R. Shriram is a
member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)