

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2021

Orbit Investment Securities Services Plc ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The Ministry Of ....RESPONDENT  
Finance And Ors

Adv Aditya Udeshi i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for  
Petitioner

Adv Subir Kumar for R.No.1 to 5

Adv Pragya Chandak i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for  
R.No.6

Adv Madhur Agarwal a/w Adv Prakshal Jain a/w Adv Pushkar  
Deo i/b Trilegal for R.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 15th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 29/07/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted  
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**