

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2021

Orbit Investment Securities Services PlcPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Finance And Ors

Mr. Aditya Udeshi with Mr. Rahul Sanghavi i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subir Kumar with Ms. Niyanta Trivedi and Adv. Diksha Pandey, for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5.

Mr. S R. Patnaik, with Ms. Pragya Chandak a/w Adv Abhinaya i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocates for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the Petitioner , stand over to 10/03/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)